503445998 08/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3492622

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
VOLKER LAUMERICH			01/13/2014	
HERMANN BUSCHERM	ÖHLE		01/13/2014	
RENE BARKAU			01/13/2014	
THOMAS LAAFF			01/15/2014	
DANIEL HAARMANN			01/16/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 ТА			
Name:		KESSEBÖHMER HOLDING E.K.		
Street Address:	MINDE	MINDENER STR. 208		
City:	BAD E	SSEN		
State/Country:	GERM	ANY		
Postal Code:	49152			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number		
A mali a atta m Misser I		29536975		
Application Number:				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
	ΑΤΑ	(877)470-9712		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 492022570371		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 492022570371 GUDRUN.DRAUDT@T-ONLINE.DE		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 492022570371 GUDRUN.DRAUDT@T-ONLINE.DE GUDRUN E. HUCKETT DRAUDT		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 492022570371 GUDRUN.DRAUDT@T-ONLINE.DE GUDRUN E. HUCKETT DRAUDT SCHUBERTSTR. 15A WUPPERTAL, GERMANY 42289		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 492022570371 GUDRUN.DRAUDT@T-ONLINE.DE GUDRUN E. HUCKETT DRAUDT SCHUBERTSTR. 15A WUPPERTAL, GERMANY 42289		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 492022570371 GUDRUN.DRAUDT@T-ONLINE.DE GUDRUN E. HUCKETT DRAUDT SCHUBERTSTR. 15A WUPPERTAL, GERMANY 42289 413216-DIV-2		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi492022570371GUDRUN.DRAUDT@T-ONLINE.DEGUDRUN E. HUCKETT DRAUDTSCHUBERTSTR. 15AWUPPERTAL, GERMANY 42289413216-DIV-2GUDRUN E. HUCKETT DRAUDT		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi492022570371GUDRUN.DRAUDT@T-ONLINE.DEGUDRUN E. HUCKETT DRAUDTSCHUBERTSTR. 15AWUPPERTAL, GERMANY 42289413216-DIV-2GUDRUN E. HUCKETT DRAUDT/Gudrun E. HUCKETT DRAUDT		

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Title of Invention:

Assembly of a Wall Mount and Attachments Mounted on the Wall Mount

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

- [] the attached application; or
- [X] United States application or PCT international application number <u>29/472,728</u>
 filed on <u>11/15/2013</u>.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

Lacknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

WHEREAS, Kesseböhmer Holding e.K.

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at

Mindener Str. 208

49152 Bad Essen

Germany

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the Unites States and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration. I by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all of said Letters patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the

2012 - 09 - 11 - assign-decl - GEH Page 1 of 2

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE and its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue and renewal applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor:	Volker Laumerich	6 100
Inventor's si	gnature: <u>D</u>	
Date: 1	5.01.2014	

Page 2 of 2

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Title of Invention:

Assembly of a Wall Mount and Attachments Mounted on the Wall Mount

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

- [] the attached application; or
- [X] United States application or PCT international application number <u>29/472,728</u>
 filed on <u>11/15/2013</u>.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

WHEREAS, Kesseböhmer Holding e.K.

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at

Mindener Str. 208

49152 Bad Essen

Germany

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the Unites States and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration. I by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all of said Letters patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE; as the

2012 - 09 - 11 - assign-dect - GEH Page 1 of 2

assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE and its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue and renewal applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Hermann Buschermöhle, Inventor: <u>nundetiaa</u> inventor's signature: Date: 13.01.20

Page 2 of 2

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Title of Invention:

Assembly of a Wall Mount and Attachments Mounted on the Wall Mount

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

[] the attached application; or

[X] United States application or PCT international application number <u>29/472,728</u>
 filed on <u>11/15/2013</u>.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

WHEREAS, Kesseböhmer Holding e.K.

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at

Mindener Str. 208

49152 Bad Essen

Germany

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the Unites States and its territorial possessions;

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all of said Letters patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the

2012 - 09 - 11 - assign-decl - GEH Page 1 of 2

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE and its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue and renewal applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor: Rene Barkau

Inventor's signature: ______

Date: <u>____3.04.0.44</u>

Page 2 of 2

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Title of Invention:

Assembly of a Wall Mount and Attachments Mounted on the Wall Mount

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

- [] the attached application; or
- [X] United States application or PCT international application number <u>29/472,728</u>
 filed on <u>11/15/2013</u>.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

Lacknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

WHEREAS, Kesseböhmer Holding e.K.

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at

Mindener Str. 208

49152 Bad Essen

Germany

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the Unites States and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration. I by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all of said Letters patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the

2012 - 09 - 11 - assign-decl - GEH Page 1 of 2

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE and its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue and renewal applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor: **Thomas Laaff** ch haff Inventor's signature: Date: 20,14

Page 2 of 2

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Title of Invention:

Assembly of a Wall Mount and Attachments Mounted on the Wall Mount

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

- [] the attached application; or
- [X] United States application or PCT international application number <u>29/472,728</u> filed on <u>11/15/2013</u>.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

WHEREAS, Kesseböhmer Holding e.K.

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at

Mindener Str. 208

49152 Bad Essen

Germany

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the Unites States and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all of said Letters patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the

2012 - 09 - 11 - assign-deci - GEH

Page 1 of 2

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE and its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue and renewal applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR.

Inventor:	Daniel Haarmann	
Inventor's sig	Insture: Daniel Hordenan	
Date: 16	<u>. 01. 2014</u>	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/21/2015